Tariff No.	27				23	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		n this tariff are I lements to the to	CHECK isted below tariff listed o	SHEET in consecu n this page	have	e issue date	es that are	
	17(A) 18 18(A) 19 19(A) 20 21 21(A) 22 23 23 23(A) 24	$ \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 5 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 0 \\ 1 \\ 19 \\ 1 \\ 9 \\ \end{array} $	35(A) 35(A) 36 37 37(A) 38 38(A) 39 39(A) 40 41 41 41(A) 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 5 8 0 5 5 8 0	Revi	51(A) 52 52(A) 53 53(A) 54 55 55(A) 56 56(A) 57 57 sion No.	1 3 0 3 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0	
Issued By:	Heather Garland January 14, 2022					Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2022
	Sandary IT, LULL	·	For Official					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:			By: _		

	27						19	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc. G-9	2					
Rates in this iten		<u>ltem 100</u>	Residential S	Service Monthl	y Rates (continue	d on next page)			
residential pr condominiun (2) When requir recycling, an condominiun to the proper	te collection, curbside re roperty. This includes si ms, etc., where service is red by a local governmer nd yardwaste service mu ns, and apartment buildi rty owner or manager.	ngle family dwelling billed directly to th t service level ord st be provided for ngs of less than	gs, duplexes, ag ne occupant of e inance, solid wa single-family dw <u>n/a</u> resident	partments, mobili- each residential u aste collection, cu rellings, duplexes tial units, where s	e homes, unit, and/or urbside urbsile homes,	iv A			
nales below app		e area.	Fier	ce County as de	scribed in Append				
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.76	Rate 7.41	Service* 24.17	Rate 6.23			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.76	7.41	25.17	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.36	7.41	28.77	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.36	7.41	29.77	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.34	7.41	38.75	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.34	7.41	40.75	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.67	7.41	51.08	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR MG	46.67	7.41	54.08	6.23			
	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	MG	10.11 12.62	7.41	17.52 20.03	6.23 6.23			
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.85	7.41	26.26	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.44	7.41	33.85	6.23			
			-						
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.11					
Froquency of Carde		ge; EOWG-Every Othe	er Week Garbage	MG Monthly Carbo	WD Wester Deer	eliae			
Frequency of Servic	ce Codes: WG=Weekly Garba		er Week Recycling		Je; WH=Weekly Hecy ling; List others used				
Prequency of Servic Note 1: Note 2:	ce Codes: WG=Weekly Garba Description/rules rela Description/rules rela	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr	er Week Recycling: IR=non Recycling rogram are show	; MR=Monthly Recyc wn on page 23.	ling; List others used				
Note 1:	Description/rules rela	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are show program are sho requested even	; MR=Monthly Recyc wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are	ling; List others used	by company: articular trip.			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be ct No Credit will be giva	EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially fillec ollection.	er Week Recycling: IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec	: MR=Monthly Recyc wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are it will be given if	ling; List others used picked up on a p customers fail to :	by company: articular trip. set			
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be ch No Credit will be give receptacles out for c	EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste narged for service en for partially fillec sollection.	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used.	: MR=Monthly Recyc wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are dit will be given if For drop box ser	e picked up on a p customers fail to vice items 260 or	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used		I be assessed.	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers recei	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be ct No Credit will be give receptacles out for c For container service	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled olection. items 240 or 255 to an unusable cor a commodity price	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used. Idition, or a cart	MR=Monthly Recyclosed wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are the will be given if For drop box ser is not returned u (\$0.99) credit (R ethod. Recycling ser	e picked up on a p customers fail to r vice items 260 or pon service stopp) per month. The vice rates on this	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used age, a one-time for commodity s page expire on :	ee of \$75.56 wil February 28, 2		1, 2023.
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers recei	Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be cf No Credit will be give receptacles out for c For container service If a cart is damaged	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled olection. items 240 or 255 to an unusable cor a commodity price	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used. Idition, or a cart	MR=Monthly Recyclosed wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are the will be given if For drop box ser is not returned u (\$0.99) credit (R ethod. Recycling ser	e picked up on a p customers fail to r vice items 260 or pon service stopp) per month. The vice rates on this	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used age, a one-time for commodity s page expire on :	ee of \$75.56 wil February 28, 2	2023 (C)	1, 2023.
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers recei price adjustment	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be cf No Credit will be giv receptacles out for c For container service If a cart is damaged iving service will receive t will be adjusted annual	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled olection. items 240 or 255 to an unusable cor a commodity price	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used. Idition, or a cart	MR=Monthly Recyclosed wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are the will be given if For drop box ser is not returned u (\$0.99) credit (R ethod. Recycling ser	e picked up on a p customers fail to r vice items 260 or pon service stopp) per month. The vice rates on this	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used age, a one-time for commodity 5 page expire on ery of deferred Co	ee of \$75.56 wil February 28, 2	2023 (C)	1, 2023.
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers recei price adjustment	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be cr No Credit will be give receptacles out for c For container service If a cart is damaged is damaged to twing service will receive t will be adjusted annual Heather Garland	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled olection. items 240 or 255 to an unusable cor a commodity price	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used. Idition, or a cart	MR=Monthly Recyclosed wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are the will be given if For drop box ser is not returned u (\$0.99) credit (R ethod. Recycling ser	 e picked up on a p customers fail to a vice items 260 or pon service stopp) per month. The vice rates on this 	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used age, a one-time for commodity 5 page expire on ery of deferred Co	ee of \$75.56 wil February 28, 2 DVID-19 cost au	2023 (C) nd expire on August 3	1, 2023.
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Customers recei price adjustment	Description/rules rela Description/rules rela Customers will be cr No Credit will be give receptacles out for c For container service If a cart is damaged is damaged to twing service will receive t will be adjusted annual Heather Garland	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste p narged for service en for partially filled collection. i items 240 or 255 to an unusable con a commodity price y using the deferre	er Week Recycling IR=non Recycling rogram are sho program are sho requested even d cans. No crec may be used. Idition, or a cart	MR=Monthly Recyclosed wn on page 23. own on page 24. if fewer units are the will be given if For drop box ser is not returned u (\$0.99) credit (R ethod. Recycling ser Rates on this p	e picked up on a p customers fail to vice items 260 or pon service stopp) per month. The vice rates on this age include recov	by company: articular trip. set 275 may be used age, a one-time for commodity 5 page expire on ery of deferred Co	ee of \$75.56 wil February 28, 2 DVID-19 cost au	2023 (C) nd expire on August 3	1, 2023.

Tariff No.	27						1 Revised Page No.	23(A)
Company Name/I Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9	<u>!</u>				
Rates in this item		<u>Item 100</u>) Residential S	Service Monthl	y Rates (continued	d on next page)		
residential pro condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium to the propert	e collection, curbside re operty. This includes si s, etc., where service is ed by a local governmer d yardwaste service mu s, and apartment buildin y owner or manager.	ngle family dwellin billed directly to th t service level ord st be provided for s ngs of less than	gs, duplexes, ar ne occupant of e inance, solid wa single-family dwo n/a residenti	partments, mobile each residential u ste collection, cu ellings, duplexes ial units, where s	e homes, init, and/or irbside , mobile homes,	ix A		
nates below appl		1		-				
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage and Recycling	Yard-Waste Service		
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.68	7.38	24.06	6.20		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.68	7.38	25.06	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.26	7.38	28.64	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.26	7.38	29.64	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.19	7.38	38.57	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.19	7.38	40.57	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.47	7.38	50.85 53.85	6.20		
	95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-NR MG	46.47 10.06	7.38 7.38	17.44	6.20 6.20		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.56	7.38	19.94	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.76	7.38	26.14	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.32	7.38	33.70	6.20		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07				
Frequency of Service Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbag Description/rules rel Description/rules rel Customers will be ch	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N ated to recycling pr ated to yardwaste	er Week Recycling; M R=non Recycling rogram are show program are show	MR=Monthly Recyclin vn on page 23. own on page 24.	ng; List others used by	company:		
Niete 4.	No Credit will be giv receptacles out for c	collection.		-				
Note 4:	For container service	e items 240 or 255	may be used. H	-or arop box serv	vice items 260 or 2	215 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged t	to an unusable con	dition, or a cart i	is not returned u	oon service stoppa	age, a one-time fee o	f \$75.21 will be assessed.	
	ving service will receive will be adjusted annual					·	this name owning and Estimated (8 2022 (C)
					HecyCli	ng service rates on	this page expire on: February 2	5, 2023 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Data:	January 14 2022					Effoot	ive Date: September 1 2022	
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022			(For Official Us	e Onlv)	Ellect	ive Date: September 1, 2023	
				1. 5. 5. 1000 00				
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	27						19	Revised Page No.	27
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>					
		Item 105	Multi-family S	Service - Monthl	v Rates (continue	es on next page)			
			•		y natoo (oontina				
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate			
	or containers	Service	nale	nale	Service	nale			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.16	7.41	25.57	6.23			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.91	7.41	26.32	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	23.13	7.41	30.54	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.88	7.41	31.29	6.23			
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	36.13 36.88	7.41	43.54 44.29	6.23 6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	53.19	7.41	60.60	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.94	7.41	61.35	6.23			
	Recycle only			11.11		6.23			
	Recycle only			11.11		0.23			
Note 1:	Description/rules	·	ing, NR=non Recy cycling program	-	page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge incluc yardwaste progra			e is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relat	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/c price adjustment annually using the	of (\$0.99) cre	dit (R) per mor	nth. The commo			sted		
Note 4:	For container service	vice items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For dr	op box service it	ems 260 or 275 i	may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damag will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition	, or a cart is not	returned upon s	ervice stoppage,	a one-time fee o	of \$75.56	
Note *	This service optic	on is not avail	able to new cu	stomers and is I	peing phased out	for existing cust	omers.		
			Rec	cycling service	rates on this pa	age expire on: F	ebruary 28, 202	23 (C)	
			Rat	es on this page	include recovery	of deferred COV	/ID-19 cost and	expire on August 31	, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	!					Effective D	ate: March 1, 202	2
				(For Of	ficial Use Only)				
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	27	_					<u>1</u> Revi	sed Page No. 27(A)
Company Nai Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>				
1109.010100 11		Item 105	Multi-family 9	Service - Monthl	v Rates (continue			
			•		y nates (continue	es on next pagej		
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A					
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste		
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service		
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.08	7.38	25.46	6.20		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.83	7.38	26.21	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	23.02	7.38	30.40	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.77	7.38	31.15	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	35.96 36.71	7.38 7.38	43.34 44.09	6.20 6.20		
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	52.94	7.38	60.32	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.69	7.38	61.07	6.20		
	Recycle only			11.07		6.20		
Note 1:	Description/rules	related to rec	cycling program	n are shown on	bage 23.			
Note 2:	The charge incluc yardwaste progra			e is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relat	ed to		
Note 3:	Recycling credit/c price adjustment annually using the	of (\$0.99) cre	edit (R) per moi	nth. The comm			ted	
Note 4:	For container service	vice items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For dr	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 m	ay be used.	
Note 5:	If a cart is damag will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition	, or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	a one-time fee of \$75	.21
Note *	This service optic	n is not avail	able to new cu	stomers and is I	peing phased out	for existing custo	mers.	
					Recycling	service rates on	this page expire or	n: February 28, 2023 (
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022						Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
issue Dale.	January 14, 2022			(For Offic	ial Use Only)		LIEGINE Dale.	
Docket No. T	G		Date:		Bv:			
					,			

Tariff No.	27	_		19	Revised Page No.	29
	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>c G-9</u>			
Registered	Trade Name(s)					
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	continued from previous	s page)		
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling	Charge	
		Type of receptacle	per pick up	per mo	nth	
		20-gallon can or unit* 32-gallon can or unit*				
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.90	\$7.50	0	
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.88	\$7.50		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.23	\$7.50		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.11	\$7.50	0	
Customore	olocting not to recycle a	will be charged an additiona	l ¢0 75 por unit por month			
Customers		will be charged all additiona				
	Booveling credit/debit	t (if applicable): Customers	rocolving sonvice will roco	ivo a commo	dity	
		\$0.99) credit (R) per month.				
		ferred accounting method.			,	
Note *	This convice option is	not available to new custor	nore and is being phased	out for oviatio	an austamara	
Note	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existin	ng customers.	
		Recycling	service rates on this page	ge expire on	: February 28, 2023 (C)	
		Bates on th	is page include recovery	of deferred C	OVID-19 cost and expire	on August 31, 2023
						o, agaot o 1, 2020.
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
lagua Deter	lanuary 14, 2022					rah 1, 2022
issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(For Official Use Only		ve Date: Ma	rch 1, 2022
Dealast	то	Deter				
DOCKET NO.	IG	Date:	Ву	:		

Tariff No.	27	_		1 Revis	ed Page No.	29(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>			
riegistereu		nily Service - Monthly Rates		nade)		
	<u>item 105 Multi-Ian</u>	ing Service - Monting Males		<u>page</u>		
	tem will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charge per month		
		20-gallon can or unit* 32-gallon can or unit*			-	
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.88	\$7.47]	
		35-gallon cart per unit 65-gallon cart per unit	\$4.86 \$7.20	\$7.47 \$7.47	4	
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.06	\$7.47	-	
]	
Customers o	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of (\$	vill be charged an additiona (if applicable): Customers 30.99) credit (R) per month. ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece	ive a commodity	sted	
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existing custo	omers.	
			Recyc	ling service rates o	n this page expire o	on: February 28, 2023 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date	: Septe	mber 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	:		

Tariff No. 27					18 Revised Page No.	30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G-	9	_		
			ial (Company-	mped in Compar owned container) er pickup		
Service Area: Pierce County as de	escribed in Apper	ndix A				
				or Type of Conta		
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	n/a \$ 28.60	n/a \$ 40.13	n/a \$ 50.66	n/a \$ 96.30	n/a \$ 135.21	
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.60	\$ 40.13	\$ 50.66	\$ 96.30	\$ 135.21	
Special Pickups	\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41	
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41	
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Containers:*	\$ 609.45	\$ 660.24	\$ 711.02	\$ 863.38	\$ 1,066.53	
	φ 609.45	φ 000.24	φ711.02	φ 003.30	φ 1,000.00	
particular trip. No cr Note 2: Permanent Service: be the same. If rent Note 3: If a container is not r increments shall app Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment v	If rent is shown, is not shown, it is eady and the driv ly. eceive a commo	the rate for the f s to be included ver must standby dity price adjustn	irst pickup and in the rate for t r, the hourly rat nent of (\$0.49)	he first pickup. e in 15 minute credit (R) per ya		
Above rates include \$4.57 per yar An additional charge of \$0.75 per provide adequate recycling service volume per multi-family unit, per w	unit will be asses e to the complex. reek.	ssed to all Multi F Adequate recy	amily comple>			
Accessorial charges assessed (lid	-					
\$1.10 per pickup for	-					
*Lost container charge will apply it Charge will be reversed if contain						
					s page expire on: Feb	
Issued By: Heather Garland	Hates on this	page include rec	covery of defer	red COVID-19 co	st and expire on Augus	t 31, 2023.
-						M
Issue Date: January 14, 2022		/	fficial Use Only	()	Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
		(For O	niciai Use Only	9		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 27					1 Revised Page No.	. 30(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G-	9			
		Family Containe compacted Mater Rates stated p		wned containe		
Service Area: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	ndix A				
				or Type of Con		1
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	n/a \$ 28.47	n/a \$ 39.94	n/a \$ 50.42	n/a \$ 95.85	n/a \$ 134.58	
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.47	\$ 39.94	\$ 50.42	\$ 95.85	\$ 134.58	
Special Pickups	\$ 30.64	\$ 42.13	\$ 52.60	\$ 98.02	\$ 136.77	
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.64	\$ 42.13	\$ 52.60	\$ 98.02	\$ 136.77	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	
Lost Containers:*	n/a	11/d	11/a	n/a	11/a	
	\$ 606.61	\$ 657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56	
Note 1: Permanent Service: unless local governr Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr Note 2: Permanent Service: be the same. If rent	nent requires mo arged for service edit will be given If rent is shown,	re frequent servi requested, even for partially-filled the rate for the f	ce or unless pu if fewer contai d containers. irst pickup and	utrescibles are i ners are service each additiona	nvolved. ed on a	
Note 3: If a container is not r increments shall app	eady and the dri					
Customers receiving service will r The commodity price adjustment						
Above rates include \$4.55 per yar An additional charge of \$0.75 per provide adequate recycling servic volume per multi-family unit, per v	unit will be asse e to the complex	ssed to all Multi I	amily complex			
Accessorial charges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, un	atching, etc.)				
\$1.09 per pickup for	unlatching, unlo	cking gates and/	or containers			
*Lost container charge will apply i Charge will be reversed if contair						
		I	Recycling serv	vice rates on th	nis page expire on: Fel	bruary 28, 2023 (C)
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: January 14, 2022		(For O	fficial Use Only	·)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:			,	-	
1						

Tariff No.	27				11	Revised Page No.	30	
		_				_ Hevised Fage No.	52	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>., Inc_G-9</u>					
		Item 1	05 Multi-fami	ly Service Mont	hly Rates			
				d Recycling Mate				
	Mu	Ilti-family residential rat	es per containe	r for garbage cust	tomers using dr	op box service		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as	described in Appendix	A					
				Size or	Type of Contai	ner		
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Number of	Receptacles	1	1	1	1			
Frequency		Р	Р	Р	Р			
Initial Deliv		\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48			
Rent per d		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	-		
Rent per n		\$4.44	\$11.63	\$14.41	\$17.18			
Pickup Ch (See notes		\$5.91	\$12.22	\$26.14	\$38.13			
	ckup Charge	\$8.89	\$15.01	\$28.91	\$40.15			
Opecial I is		odes: W=Weekly; EOW-Ever						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
Note 5:	An additional charg	e of \$23.41 will be asse	·	Recycling ser	vice rates on t		February 28, 2023 (C) ire on August 31, 2023.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					•	0 /	
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		Effective Date	: March 1, 2022	
Docket No.	rg	Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	27				1	Revised Page No.	32(A)
	ame/Permit Number Frade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>., Inc G-9</u>				
Service Area		<u>Item 1</u> Iulti-family residential rat s described in Appendix	Non-compacte tes per containe	ily Service Mor ed Recycling Mat er for garbage cu	erial	rop box service	
		00 mal tatan	0.)(or Type of Conta	iner	
Number of	Receptacles	90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Frequency		1 P	1 P	1 P	1 P		
Initial Deliv		\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27		
Rent per d		η/a	η/a	η/a	n/a		
Rent per n		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10		
Pickup Ch		ψ	.				
(See notes	0	\$5.88	\$12.16	\$26.02	\$37.95		
	ckup Charge	\$8.85	\$14.94	\$28.78	\$39.96		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If ren Customers receivin price adjustment w A charge of \$2.85 complex who are or recycling service. multi-family unit, pr		artially-filled cor ate for the first p e included in th commodity pric using the deferr t will be assesse rice who do not rice is defined a	ntainers. bickup and each e rate for the firs red accounting m ed to the owner/m elect to recycle o s 16-gallons of a	additional pickup t pickup. (\$0.99) credit (R tethod. nanager of a Mu or who provide le vailable recyclin	o must) per month. The con Iti-Family ess than adequate	nmodity
Note 5:	An additional char	ge of \$23.30 will be asse	essed per additi			this page expire on	: February 28, 2023 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022		(For Off	icial Use Only)		Effective Date	: September 1, 2023
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date:	·				

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compaction Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Bates stated per container, provided to Multi-Family residence Teach Scheduled Pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Service 1313.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Implies only to service spread Special Pickups \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Implies only to service requested, even if tever containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if tever containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. Alt monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per halul will be assessed.	Tariff No.	27			18	Revised Page No.	48
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Bates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25.1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45			Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>c G-9</u>			
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$107.19 \$198.16 \$281.37 Special Pickups \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Temporary Service		Compa Appli	cted Material with recycling (es only to services provided Rates stated per contai	Customer-owne to Multi-Family r	d container)		
Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Image: Control of the second seco	Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A				
Each Scheduled Pickup \$107.19 \$198.16 \$281.87 Special Pickups \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Pickup Rate \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Pickup Rate \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in tem 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Isue Da	Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of	of Container		
Special Pickups \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Temporary Service \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Pickup Rate \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022	Permanent	Service	2 Yard				
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022	Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$107.19	\$198.16	\$281.87		
Pickup Rate \$113.76 \$204.72 \$288.45 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2022	Special Pic	ckups	\$113.76	\$204.72	\$288.45		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022	Temporary	Service					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Pickup Ra	te	\$113.76	\$204.72	\$288.45		
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	An initial deli A flat monthl described in	ivery charge of \$42.83 ly charge, per contained Item 75.	will be assessed if customers	neduled custome	ers may be mad	de if computed as	
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Customers r	eceiving service will rea	ceive a commodity price adju	stment of (\$0.4	9) credit (R) pei	^r yard per pick-up,	
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates		Recycling service rates	on this page e	-		1, 2023.
Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	lequed By:			-			
(For Official Use Only)	issued by.	neamer Gananu					
	Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	(For Official Llo	a Only)	Effective Da	ate: March 1, 2022	
Docket No. TG By:			(FUI UNICIALUSE	- Only)			
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$280.56 5 Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customer receiving service will receive a commodity pr								
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$280.56 Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$280.56 Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$280.56 Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Each Scheduled Pickup \$106.69 \$197.24 \$280.56 Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Special Pickups \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Temporary Service								
Temporary Service \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
Pickup Rate \$113.23 \$203.77 \$287.11 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. 								
Above rates include \$4.55 per vard, per nick-up for recycling service								
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C)								
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)								
(FOR Onicial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG By:								

Tariff No.	27			_18	8	Revised Page No.	49
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disp</u>	oosal Co., Inc C	<u>à-9</u>			
Service Area	C		erial with recyclin ervices provided es stated per co	ng (Customer-o d to Multi-Famil	owne ly res	d container)	
		1				<u>(0)</u>	
Compaction						of Container	
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	_	3 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$137.72	\$191.73	\$241.64		\$359.14	
Special Pic		\$144.29	\$198.31	\$248.20		\$365.71	
Temporary Pickup Rat		\$144.29	\$198.31	\$248.20	d	\$365.71	
гіскир на		φ144.29	\$130.31	φ 240.2 0	1	φουο. <i>Γ</i> Τ	
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Customers r The commod	Item 75. v employee disconnect	will be assesse er, for permanen ts/reconnects a d eceive a commo vill be adjusted a	ed if customers r t regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjust nnually using th	duled custome arge of \$7.17 p ment of (\$0.49 ne deferred acc	ors ma ber ha	ay be made if compute aul will be assessed. dit (R) per yard per picl	
	Rates on this page ir					on: February 28, 2023 pire on August 31, 2023	
Issued Ru-	Heather Garland						
Issued By:	Heather Garland						March 4, 2000
-	Heather Garland January 14, 2022		(For Official	Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2022

	27			1		Revised Page No.	49(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Dis</u> p	oosal Co., Inc (<u>3-9</u>			
Comico Arro	C A		erial with recycli ervices provide es stated per co	ng (Customer- d to Multi-Fami	owne ly re:	ed container) sidence	
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	Indix A				
Compaction						of Container	
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	_	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$137.08	\$190.84	\$240.51		\$357.47	
Special Pi		\$143.62	\$197.39	\$247.04		\$364.01	
Temporary						• • • • • • •	
Pickup Ra	te	\$143.62	\$197.39	\$247.04		\$364.01	
			latching etc.)				
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. v employee disconnec	3 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo	nt regularly scho compactor a ch dity price adjus	eduled custome narge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49	per h) cre	nay be made if compute naul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic	
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The commo	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. v employee disconnec eceiving service will re	8 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo	ed if customers at regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjus annually using t r recycling serv	eduled custome harge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49 he deferred acc ice.	per h)) cre	nay be made if compute naul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic	sk-up,
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The commo	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. v employee disconnec eceiving service will re dity price adjustment w	8 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo	ed if customers at regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjus annually using t r recycling serv	eduled custome harge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49 he deferred acc ice.	per h)) cre	hay be made if compute haul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic ting method.	sk-up,
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The commo Above rates	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. r employee disconnec eceiving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$4.55 per yard	8 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo	ed if customers at regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjus annually using t r recycling serv	eduled custome harge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49 he deferred acc ice.	per h)) cre	hay be made if compute haul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic ting method.	:k-up, (C)
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The commo Above rates	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. r employee disconnec eceiving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$4.55 per yard	8 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo	ed if customers at regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjus annually using t r recycling serv ervice rates on	eduled custome harge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49 he deferred acc lice.	per h)) cre	hay be made if compute haul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic ting method.	sk-up,
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The commo Above rates Issued By: Issue Date:	ivery charge of \$42.63 y charge, per containe Item 75. r employee disconnec eceiving service will re dity price adjustment w include \$4.55 per yard Heather Garland January 14, 2022	8 will be assesse er, for permaner ts/reconnects a eceive a commo vill be adjusted a d, per pick-up fo Recycling se	ed if customers at regularly sche compactor a ch dity price adjus annually using t r recycling serv ervice rates on (For Officia	eduled custome harge of \$7.14 p tment of (\$0.49 he deferred acc ice. this page exp	per h)) cre coun	hay be made if compute haul will be assessed. edit (R) per yard per pic ting method.	ck-up, (C)

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G.: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Rato 4:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1 Temporary Service 1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service: 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1 Temporary Service 1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service: Service Jack 1 Size or Type of Container Preproare Service 1 Size or Type of Container 1 Size or Type of Container Temporary Service 1 Size or Type of Container 1 Size or Type of Container Prickup Rate 1 Size or Type of Container 1 Size or Type of Container Note I: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless purposcibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of Size Size or partically scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in I	Tariff No.	27	_				18	Revised Page N	lo. <u>50</u>
Grapacted Material with responding (Customer-owned container), Applies provides to Multi-E-amity residence Bates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4.1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard Size or Type of Container Special Pickups 3 200 525 5311.95 5459.48 1 Special Pickup 3 243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 Temporary Service 1 2243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 Protup Rate 3 243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, every other week pickup, unless portioner will be charged for service in flewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in time 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed.			Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc. C	<u>3-9</u>				
Grapacted Material with responding (Customer-owned container), Applies provides to Multi-E-amity residence Bates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4.1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard Size or Type of Container Special Pickups 3 200 525 5311.95 5459.48 1 Special Pickup 3 243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 Temporary Service 1 2243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 Protup Rate 3 243.09 3318.55 5456.00 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, every other week pickup, unless portioner will be charged for service in flewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in time 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed.	0		Itom 255 .	- Container S	ervice Du	mped in Comp	anv's Vehicl	٩	
Bates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service \$3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups \$236.52 \$311.95 \$456.00 Inc. Special Pickups \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Inc. Temporary Service \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Inc. Pickup Rate \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Inc. Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putresoibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular tip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) In initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A fat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be deferred accoun									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, indess local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A In initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A Idat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customer service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be divised for the deferred accounting method. Acove rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Exter on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.				only to service	es provided	to Multi-Family	residence	,	
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$236.52 \$311.98 \$4459.48				Rates state	ed per conta	iner, per pickup	0		
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Image: Start Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups \$243.62 \$311.95 \$459.48 Image: Start Scheduled Pickups Special Pickups \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Image: Scheduled Pickup Permanent Service: Service Image: Scheduled Pickup Service Image: Scheduled Pickup Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. At flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates	Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appe	ndix A					
Each Scheduled Pickup \$236.52 \$311.98 \$459.48 Special Pickups \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Pickup Rate \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Note1: Permanary Service \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland	Compaction	Ratio 4:1				Size or	Type of Con	tainer	
Special Pickups \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Temporary Service \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Pickup Rate \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if there containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022	Permanent	Service			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yar	ď	
Temporary Service \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Pickup Rate \$243.09 \$318.55 \$456.00 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022				\$	236.52	\$311.98	\$459.48	3	
Pickup Rate §243.09 §318.55 §456.00 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> Effective Date: March 1, 2022				\$	243.09	\$318.55	\$456.00)	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022									
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Pickup Rat	te		\$	243.09	\$318.55	\$456.00)	
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	An initial del A flat monthl	ivery charge of \$42.8 ly charge, per contain	3 will be assesse	ed if customer	s request de	-	-	nputed as	
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	If a company	/ employee disconned	cts/reconnects a	compactor a c	charge of \$7	'.17 per haul w	ill be assess	sed.	
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 (For Official Use Only)								er pick-up,	
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 14, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Above rates	include \$4.57 per ya	rd, per pick-up fo	r recycling se	rvice.				
Issue Date: January 14, 2022 (For Official Use Only)			Recycling ser	vice rates on	this page e	expire on: Feb	ruary 28, 20	023 (C)	
Issue Date: January 14, 2022 Effective Date: March 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)			Rates on this p	age include re	ecovery of d	eferred COVID	-19 cost and	d expire on Augus	t 31, 2023.
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland							
	Issue Date:	January 14, 2022						Effective Date:	March 1, 2022
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)			
	Docket No. 1	ГG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No27			<u> </u>	Revised Page N	o50(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey'</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	s Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
Co	m 255 Container Service Du mpacted Material with recycling Applies only to services provided Rates stated per conta	(Customer-own to Multi-Family	ed container) residence		
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Type of Conta	iner	
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$235.42	\$310.53	\$457.34		
Special Pickups	\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.88		
Temporary Service			-		
Pickup Rate	\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.88		
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlock An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be a A flat monthly charge, per container, for per described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconn Customers receiving service will receive a The commodity price adjustment will be ad	assessed if customers request de ermanent regularly scheduled cus nects a compactor a charge of \$7 commodity price adjustment of (\$	elivery of a com stomers may be 7.14 per haul wi \$0.49) credit (R	made if comp II be assessed) per yard per	d.	
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pic	ck-up for recycling service.				
	Recycling set	rvice rates on t	his page exp	pire on: Februar	ry 28, 2023 (C)
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: January 14, 2022			E	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
Deaket No. TC	(For Official Us				
Docket No. TG	Dale	Бу:			

Tariff No.	27	_	18	<u>8</u> R	Revised Page No.	51		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>					
			ycling (Customer	r-owneo amily re	d container)			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A						
Compaction					of Container			
Permanent			4 Yard	6 Ya				
	eduled Pickup		\$359.61		18.42			
Special Pie			\$366.19	\$5	25.00			
Temporary			*************	A -				
Pickup Ra	te		\$366.19	\$5	25.00			
An initial del A flat monthi described in If a company	charges assessed (lic ivery charge of \$42.8 y charge, per contain Item 75. v employee disconnec	redit will be given for partially ls, unlocking, unlatching, etc. 3 will be assessed if custome er, for permanent regularly so ts/reconnects a compactor a eceive a commodity price adi) rs request deliver cheduled custome charge of \$7.17	ry of a o ers may per hau	y be made if computed ul will be assessed.			
	Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.							
Above rates	include \$4.57 per yar	d, per pick-up for recycling se	ervice.					
		Recycling service rates o	n this page expi	ire on:	February 28, 2023 (C	;)		
	Rates on this page	include recovery of deferred	COVID-19 cost a	ind exp	ire on August 31, 2023	3.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022	(Ear Off	icial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2022		
_				-				
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		B <u>'</u>	y:			

Tariff No.	27		1	Revised P	age No	51(A)		
		-	<u> </u>	Ticviscu i	age 110.	31(A)		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>					
		Itom 255 Conto	inor Convice Dur	anad in Compo	unvia Vahiala			
		Compacted Mater	iner Service Dur ial with recycling ((
		Applies only to s	services provided t	o Multi-Family	residence			
		Rates	s stated per contain	ner, per pickup				
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A						
Compaction	Ratio 5:1			Size or Type	e of Container			
Permanent			4 Yard	6 Yard				
	duled Pickup		\$357.93	\$516.01				
Special Pic		I I	\$364.48	\$522.55				
Temporary			\$004.40	#500 55				
Pickup Rat	te		\$364.48	\$522.55				
Note1:		: Service is defined as no les						
		ment requires more frequent						
		harged for service requested,		ainers are servi	iced on a			
	particular trip. No c	credit will be given for partially	r-filled containers.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)					
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$42.6	3 will be assessed if custome	rs request delivery	of a compacto	or.			
A flat monthl described in		er, for permanent regularly so	cheduled customer	s may be made	e if computed as			
If a company	v employee disconned	cts/reconnects a compactor a	charge of \$7.14 p	er haul will be a	assessed.			
Customers r	eceiving service will r	receive a commodity price adj	justment of (\$0.49)	credit (R) per	yard per pick-up,			
The commo	dity price adjustment	will be adjusted annually usin	g the deferred acc	ounting method	d.			
Above rates	include \$4.55 per yaı	rd, per pick-up for recycling se	ervice.					
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C)							
		neoyonny		page expi		- (-)		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022				ective Date: September	1, 2023		
			(For Official Use	e Only)				
Docket No. 1	۲G-	Date		Bv:				
20000110.	Docket No. TG Date: By:							